KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-X11 of 1956) ('A'+ Grade, NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has ordered that the following teachers be appointed as Warden of the Hostel/Deputy Chief Warden (Boys) with immediate effect till further orders, in addition to their own duties in the Departments: -

Sr. No.	Name of the Teachers recommended	Name of the Hostel
1.	Dr. Ashok Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of	Warden, Bheem Bhawan
2,	Music & Dance Dr. Kuldeep Singh, Associate Prof., Dept. of Punjabi and	Deputy Chief Warden (Boys) ir place of Prof. Rajpal, Dept. or AIH Cul. & Arch.
	Warden, Swami Vivekanand Bhawan	AIR Cui. & Alcii.

Endst.No.ACM-1/App.14/21/18600-618 REGISTRAR REGISTRAR

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- Dean Academic Affairs 1.
- Dean Students' Welfare, KUK 2.
- Chairperson, Department of Music & Dance, KUK 3.
- Chairperson, Department of Punjabi, KUK. 4.
- Chairperson, Department of AIH Cul. & Arch., KUK 5.
- Proctor/Deputy Proctors (Male/Female), KUK
- Chief Warden (Boys) with reference to his Note No. CW/21/856 dated 05.10.2021. 6.
- 7. Wardens of all the Boys & Girls Hostels, KUK
- 8. Prof. Rajpal, Department of AIH Cul. & Arch., KUK.
- The Persons concerned i.e. newly appointed Warden/Deputy Chief Warden as mentioned 9. 10. above.
- Joint Director (Audit), KUK 12.
- Director, IT Cell to upload the above Notification on the University Website, KUK.
- 13. Director Public Rations, KUK. 14.
- OSD to the Vice-Chancellor, KUK 15.
- Supdt. o/o Registrar, KUK (for kind perusal of the Registrar).
- P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor, KUK (for kind perusal of the Vice-Chancellor) 16.
- 17. Superintendents -Estt.-T /Bills/ACM-3, KUK 18.

10/2/10/11

Deputy Registrar (Academic) for Registrar